502779775 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2826370

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| SHYY-WOEI CHANG | 04/14/2014 |
| KUEI-FENG CHIANG | 04/14/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASIA VITAL COMPONENTS CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7F3, NO. 24, WUCYUAN 2ND RD., SINJHUANG DISTRICT |
| City: | NEW TAIPEI CITY |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | R.O.C. |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14259816 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1550

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20140031.DIB/TH/ACL |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | C. G. MERSEREAU |
| SIGNATURE: | /C. G. Mersereau/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/23/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASGN#page1.tif

PATENT 502779775 REEL: 032739 FRAME: 0938

| Δ | S | S | T | G | N | M | \mathbf{E} | N | Т | |
|----------|---|----|----|---|-----|-----|--------------|----|---|--|
| Δ | N | N. | ı. | v | Τ.4 | LYL | 1 | 14 | 1 | |

WHEREAS, We, Shyy-Woei Chang of 7F.-3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd., Sinjhuang City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C., and Kuei-Feng Chiang of 7F.-3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd., Sinjhuang City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Centrifugal Heat Dissipation Device and Motor Using Same for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on

April 14, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Asia Vital Components Co., Ltd. herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 7F.-3, No. 24, Wucyuan 2nd Rd., Sinjhuang City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the Applicants have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, We do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

| | I | n witness whered | of, executed by | the undersigned on the date | es opposite the unders | igned names |
|-----|------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|-------------|
| (1) | | 2014,4. | | Signature of Inventor | they wer C | Lang_ |
| | | | | Name of Inventor: Shyy- | | |
| (2) | Date | 2014.4. | 14 | Signature of Inventor | Kyei-Feng | Children 9 |
| 1 | | | | Name of Inventor: Kuei- | Feng Chiang (J | - · |

RECORDED: 04/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 032739 FRAME: 0939